Do not recreate or revise this document. Revisions and recreations will not be accepted. Failure to complete and return the necessary documents per instructions will result in your municipality not receiving an Incentive Payment for Calendar Year 2024. Documents include the original Signing Resolution, Year-End Certification(s), and a copy of documentation of the appointment(s) of the City Street Superintendent(s). These must be received at the NDOT by December 31, 2024. RECORD KEEPING: NDOT recommends that the municipality keep a copy of everything you send to NDOT (the forms and meeting minutes) in a separate file for future reference.

## RESOLUTION

## SIGNING OF THE YEAR-END CERTIFICATION OF CITY STREET SUPERINTENDENT 2024 Resolution No. 24-10

Whereas: State of Nebraska Statutes, sections 39-2302, and 39-2511 through 39-2515 details the requirements

that must be met in order for a municipality to qualify for an annual Incentive Payment; and
Whereas: The State of Nebraska Department of Transportation (NDOT) requires that each incorporated municipality must annually certify (by December 31st of each year) the appointment(s) of the City Street Superintendent(s) to the NDOT using the Year-End Certification of City Street Superintendent form; and
Whereas: The NDOT requires that each certification shall also include a copy of the documentation of the city street superintendent's appointment, i.e., meeting minutes; showing the appointment of the City Street Superintendent by their name as it appears on their License (if applicable), their License Number (if applicable), and Class of License (if applicable), and type of appointment, i.e., employed, contract (consultant, or interlocal agreement with another incorporated municipality and/or county), and the beginning date of the appointment; and
Whereas: The NDOT also requires that such Year-End Certification of City Street Superintendent form shall be signed by the Mayor or Village Board Chairperson and shall include a copy a resolution of the governing body authorizing the signing of the Year-End Certification of City Street Superintendent form by the Mayor or Village Board Chairperson.
Be it resolved that the Mayor ☐ Village Board Chairperson ☒ of
is hereby authorized to sign the attached Year-End Certification of City Street Superintendent completed form(s).
Adopted this day of November , 20 24 at Nebraska.
City Council/Village Board Members  STAN FLAK  ZACH SCHROEDER  ROWDY WOODARD  TEFF ANDERSON  City Council/Village Board Member RowDy WoodARD  Moved the adoption of said resolution
Moved the adoption of said resolution  Member <u>GEORGE BLESSINS</u> Seconded the Motion  Roll Call <u>5</u> Yes <u>0</u> No <u>0</u> Abstained <u>0</u> Absent  Resolution adopted, signed, and billed as adopted.

Page 1 of 3

Do not recreate or revise this document. Revisions and recreations will not be accepted. Copying this form is acceptable; see (3) below. Failure to complete and return the necessary documents per instructions will result in your municipality not receiving an Incentive Payment for Calendar Year 2024. Documents include the original Signing Resolution, Year-End Certification(s), and a copy of documentation of the appointment(s) of the City Street Superintendent(s). These must be received at the NDOT by December 31, 2024. RECORD KEEPING: NDOT recommends that the municipality keep a copy of everything you send o NDOT (the forms and meeting minutes) in a separate file for future reference.

## Year-End Certification of City Street Superintendent For Determining Incentive Payment in Calendar Year 2024

Separate forms may be needed to account for the entire year, see (3) below

		1, 2024 to DECEMBER	<u>31</u> , 2024
$(1)(a)$ The municipality of $\underline{\mathcal{M}}_{\mathcal{U}}$	certifie	es that: STEVEN A. PARR	-
was the appointed City Street Superint	endent during the above pe OR THIS PERIOD), SKIP T	eriod. IF A NAME IS <u>NOT</u> ENTERED ABOVE (NO AF TO (2) BELOW.	POINTED
(b) the superintending services of the	above listed individual were	e provided by:	
☐ Employment with this Municipality	Contract (consultant) with this Municipality	Contract (interlocal agreement) between this Municipality and the following listed Municipality(ies) and/or County(ies)	-8
(c) and the above listed individual ass	sisted in the following: Ref	erence Neb. Rev. Stat. §39-2512	
<ol> <li>Developing an annual program</li> <li>Developing an annual budget be</li> <li>Submitting such plans, program</li> </ol>	for design, construction, an ased on programmed proje s, and budgets to the local	cts and activities,	
public works director  city man	ager 🗌 city administrator		950
(e) If the above listed individual is a L and Class of License, and	icensed City Street Superin d/or	ntendent, enter their Superintendent's License Number	S- <u>857</u>
(f) If the above listed individual is a Li (2)  Signature of Mayor  Village B	معم	ska, enter their Engineer's License Number E	
year; or (b) had one or more appointed one or more appointed licensed City 3	ed City Street Superintender Street Superintendent(s) fo	e an appointed City Street Superintendent for any point(s) that were not licensed for any portion(s) of the year, please complete a separaccount for these separate periods.	ear; or (c) had
(b) the number of full calendar months under the Superintendents Act; (c) cla	served by the appointed Cit iss of license, A or B if appl	nost recent Federal Census as certified by the Tax C ty Street Superintendent who is licensed or exempted f licable; and (d) if the appointed City Street Superinten at. §§39-2302 and 39-2511 through 39-2515.	rom licensure
(5) Failure to return by December 3 of the appointment(s) of the superir Payment.	1, 2024, the Year-End Cer tendent(s) per the instruc	tification(s), Signing Resolution, and a copy of do tions will result in your municipality not receiving	cumentation an Incentive
THE 5747	Return the complet	ed original resolution and certification(s), and	d a

copy of the documentation of appointment(s) by December 31, 2024 to:

Highway Local Liaison Coordinator Boards-Liaison Services Section Local Assistance Division Nebraska Department of Transportation PO Box 94759 Lincoln NE 68509-4759